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Biedenbach Surveying, Inc. 

JOHN M. JAMES 

Telephor,e (740) 4fil.4650 
Fox (HO) 45Q. moo 

E-moi BEl@~ohio.com 

AUDITORS PARCEL NUMBER. 62-62--68-02-05-000 (P ARn j ,-J '2__ 

BEING A PART OF THE 15.976 ACRETRA.CT CONVEYED TOJOHNM. JAMES BY DEED VOLUME 1020,PAGE 
519 OF TIIE MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS; SJTUATED INTIIBNORTIIEAST QUARTER OF 
SECTION 3, TOWNSFITP 15, RANGE 14, OFTIIE CONGRESS LANDS EASTOFTIIE SCIOTO RIVER, 
SPRINGf'!EW TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNTY, Omo AND BEING FURTIIER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT TIIE NORTHEAST CORNER OF TifE SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER; 

THENCE WITH TIIENORTII UNE OF TIIE SAID NORTiffiAST QUARTER, SOUTif90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 
00 SbCONDS WEST 1995.14 (DEED} FEET TO A POINT; 

THENCE LEA YING THE SAID NORTH LINE AND wrrn THE WEST LINE OF A TRACT CONVEYED TO 
HARRY F. AND PATRICIA STRICKLER (DEED VOLUME 2171, PAGE 678), SOlfTI! 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 
28 SECONDS WEST 539.57 FEET TO AN EXISTING IRON PIN (3/4 INCH PIPE); 

THENCE LEA YING THE SAID WEST LINE AND \VITif THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SAID STRICKLER TRACT 
ANDTIIE SOUTI·I LINE OF A TRACT CONVEYED TO GREGORY L, Il AND MELISSA S. VAUGHN (DEED 

. VOLUME 2046, PAGE486}, NORTH 83 DEGREES 31 M1NUTES 13 SECONDS EAST 525.76 FEET TO AN IRON 
PIN SET, SAID IRON PIN BEING TiiE PLACE OF BEGINNING OF TIIE TRACT HEREIN INTENDED TO BE 
DESCRIBED, PASSING AN EXISTING IRON PIN (5/8 INCH REBAR) AT 388.78 FEET; 

THEN Cl! CO~TINUING WITH TIIE SAID VAUGHN LINE AND THE SOUTH LINE OF A TRACT CONVEYED 
TO BILLY N. AND MARY JANE KIRKBRIDE (DEED VOLUME 2153, PAGE 611), NORTH 83 DEGREES 31 
MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST 821.73 FEET TO A POINT ONTIIE EAST LINE OF TOWNSHil' ROAD 669 (LUBY 
LANE), PASSING EXISTING IRON PINS AT 145.52 FEET (5/8 INCH REBAR), 261.70 FEET (5/8 INCH REBAR), 
565.22 FEET (1/2 INCH PIPE-BENT) AND AT 789,19 FEET (3/4 JNCH ROD); 

THENCE WITH THE SAID EAST LINE OF LUBY LANE AND TilE WEST LINE OF A TRACT CONVEYED TO 
ALVIN AND GLENNA FLEMING (DEED VOLUME 807, PAGE 337), SOUTil 36D EGREES 12 MINUfES 35 
SECONDS EAST 34.55 FEET TO A POINT; 

THENCE LE.A VING THE SAID EAST LINE OF LUBY LANE AND TRAVERSING INTO TIIE ABOVE SAJD 
JAMES TRACT TIIE FOWWJNG TWO COURSES AND DISTANCIJS: 

L SOUTH 83 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 13 SECONDS WEST 407.82 FEET TO AN Ill.ON PIN SET,PASSING 
AN IRON PIN SET AT 34.16 FEET; 

2. SOUTH 16 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 55 SECONDS WEST 478.90 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET ON THE 
NORTH LINE OF A TRACT CONVEYED TOR. AND E. FARUS (DEED VOLUME 1915, PAGE 78); 

THENCE WlTH TIIE SAID FAR US NORTII LlNE AND 1HE NORTII LINE OF R. RUSSE.IL, ilFE ESTA TE (DEED 
VOLUME 1980, PAGE 905), NORTH 82 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST 293.36 FEET TO AN IRON 
PIN SET; 

THEN Cl!: LEAVING 1HE SAJD NORTH LINE, NORTH 00 DEGREES 38 MINlJfES 00 SECONDS WEST 399.97 
FEET TO Tilli PLACE OF BEGINNING. 

CONTAINING 4.000 MORE OR LES$ ACRES, SUBJECT TO ALL LEGAL ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY OF TOWNSHIP 
ROAD 669 (LUBY LANE} AND ALL OTHER APPUCABLEEASEMENTS. 

SUBJECT TO TBE FOLWWING 30 FOOT WIDE INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT 

BEING A PART OF TIIE 15.976 ACRE TRACT CONVEYED TO JOHN M. JAMES BY DEED VOLUME 1020, PAGE 
519 OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS; SITUATED IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF 
SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 15, RANGE 14, OF TIIE CONGRESS LANDS EAST OF THE SCIOTO RIVER, 
SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNIY, OHIO AND BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF TIIE SAID NORTIIEAST QUARTER; 

THENCE WITH TIIENORTifLINE OF TIIE SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, SOUTH 90 DEGREES OOMINUTES 
00 SECONDS WEST 1995.14 (DEED) FEET TO APO!NT; 
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THENCE LEAVING THE SAID NORTH LINE AND WITH THE WEST LINE OF A TRACT CONVEYED TO 
HARRY F. AND PATRICIA STRICKLER (DEED VOLUME 2171, PAGE 678), SOUTHOO DEGREES 01 MINUTES 
28 SECONDS WEST 539.57 FEET TO AN EXISTING IRON PIN (3/4 INCH PIPE); 

THENCE LhA YING THE SAID WEST LINE AND WITII THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SAID STRICKLER TRACT 
AND THE SOUTH LINE OF A TRACT CONVEYED TO GREGORY L., IlAND MELISSA S. VAUGHN (DEED 
VOLUME 2046, PAGE 486), NORTH 83 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST 525.76 FEET TO AN IRON 
PIN SIT, SAID IRON PIN BEING THE PLACE OF BEGINNING OF THE EASEMENT HEREIN INTENDED TO 
BE DESCRIBED, PASSING AN EXISTING IRON PIN (518 INCH REBAR) AT 388.78 FEET; 

THENCE CONI1NUING wrIB THE SAID VAUGHN LINE AND TIIE SOUTif LINE OF A TRACT CONVEYED 
TO BILLY N. AND MARY JANE KIRKBRIDE (DEED VOLUME 21:53, PAGE 611), NORTH 83 DEGREES 31 
MJNUTES 13 SECONDS EAST 821.73 FEET TO A POINTON THE EAST LINE OF TOWNSHIP ROAD 669 (LUBY 
LANE), PASSING EXISTING IRON PINS AT 145.52 FEET (5/8 INCH REBAR), 26L70FEET (SIR INCH REBAR), 
565.22 FEET (1/2 INCHPJPE-BENT) AND AT 789.19 FEET (3/4 INCH ROD); 

THENC.1,: \VITH TI!E SAID EAST LINE OF LUBY LANE AND THE WEST LINE OF A TRACT CONVEYED TO 
ALVIN AND GLENNA FLEMING (DEED VOLUME 807, PAGE 337), SOUTII 36 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 35 
SECONDS EAST 34.55 FEEf TO A POINT; 

THENCE LEA YING TIIE SAID EAST LINE OF LUBY LANE AND TRAVERSING INTO TilE ABOVE SAID 
JAMES TRACT TilE FOLOWING TWO COURSES AND DISTANCES: 

1. SOUTH 83 DEGREES 31 MINUIES 13 SECONDS WEST 841.94 FEET TO A POINT, PASSING JRON 
PINS SET AT34.16 FEET AND AT 407.82 FEET; 

2. NOR"fH 00 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 30.16 FEEf TO PLACE OF BEGINNING. 

ALL IRON PINS SET ARE 5/8 INCH X 30 INCH REBAR WITH PLASTIC IDENTIFICATION CAPS {BIEDENBACH 

PS6923). 

THE BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF 11IB PREVIOUS SURVEY OF TRACI'S ALONG 11IB 
NO RIB LINE Of TI!E J. JAMES TRACT (SURVEYED IN DECEMBER l<n7 BY L. P. DINAN) AS DESCRIBED TN 
DEED BOOK VOLUME 2153, PAGE 611, VOLUME 2046, PAGE486 AND VOLUME 2171, PAGE 678 OF THE 
MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO TIIE BEST OF MY KNOWLEOOE AND BELIEF THE SURVEY AND DESCRIPTION TO 
BE CORRECT AS PREPARED BYME, THIS IO'"DAY OF NOVEMBER 2008, FROM AFIELD SURVEY 
COMPLETED THE 6~ DAY OF NOVEMBER 2008. 

DESCRIPTION 

ti;:fl/Ji ,1}0;h ,1 
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SURVEY FOR JOHN M. JAMES 
AUDITORS PARCEL NUMBER 

62-62-68-02-05-000 (PART) 

BEING A PART OF THE TRACT CO/WCfED m JOHN M. JAJ,f£S BY DffD VOLUME 1020, 
PAGE 519, SITUATED IN THE NORTH£AST 01.JARTD? OF SEC1/0N 3, TOWNSHIP 15, RANGE 
14, OF THE CONGRESS LANDS £AST OF n-lE SCIOTO RIVER, SPRINGFIEL[) TOWNSHIP, 
1./USK/NGU!J COUNTY. OHIO. · 

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE PR£\I/OUS SURVEY OF TRAC1S ALONG THE NORTH UN£ OF 
THE J. JAMES TRACT (SURVEYff! IN DECEMBER 1977 BY L P. DINN/) AS DESCRIBED IN 
DEED 800K VOLUME 2153, PAGE 611, VOLUME 2046, PAGE 486, AND VOLUME 2171, 
PAGE 678 OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS. 

JOHii M. JAMES 
VOL 1020, PG. 519 

•I.DOD± ACRES 

LEGEND 
• EX/Sl/NaJ/1()/,/pfN 

@ IRON PIN SIT 
(5/B"IIEBN< W,'W) 

C --
~ lXmwG Sro/,1£ 

SCALE 1 "=200' 

0 100 200 

S.9UOO'GO'W. 1995. 14' (DEED) 

JOHN M. JAiiES 
VOL 1020, PG. 519 

4.000 i. ACRES 

R. de E FNIUS 
VOL 1915, PG. 1B 

Approved For Transfer 
No On-Lot Sewage -· 

Dat~J)Jji/'°B 
~.,I~~' 

Zanesville - Muskingum Co. 
Health Department 

, s;(:Rl?TION' 

.. -~ 

400 

.. --·•~"':' '" ·:. "" 

JOHN It/. JAMES 
VOL 1020, PG. 519 

RESEARCH 
oaos AS SHOtlN A801£ 

IIORTHfASr / 
CORNER OF 

==> 

J., J. &o- J. M/U£R 
VOL 1941, PO. J/J 

Pll£VIOIJS Simi£>' OF' A :,,,n, AC mAcr 
ctll.lPU1Ell F'B. 2002 BYD. S...,,Z PS ""62 

Pll£VIOIJS SU/ii£>' OF' A 2.621 AC//£ fflACT 
CDUPl£/W 1/AY /9gl 8Y R. 1l GRA'fi PS 5792 

1/USXJNGUI/ COUNTY rAX AND G/S 1/Al'PINC 

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO 71/E BEST OF MY ,,• \' , ,. v ,- ., 

KNOWLEDGE ANO BELJEF 71/E ABOVE PLAT AND J-<,. . , • '· 
SURVEY TO B£ CORRECT AS PREPARED BY /.IE, / "> .. t,/,c;·,, I \ 

THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO AJ.L EAS£ME.NrS, 
RIG/ff OF w,ns; OR RESTRICTIONS • ll'HITHER 
RE.CORDED OR //,/PLIED. THIS PLAT IS /Nr£1/DED 
FOR THE. LEG<IL TRANSFER OF THE. PROPERTY 
SHOWN AND DOES NOT /Nr£1/D TD SHOW AN't 
OR ALL OF THE EASEMENTS, RIGHT OF WAYS, 
RESTRICTIONS OR E.NCROACH/.IENTS UNLESS 
OTHERWISE INDICATED. 

THIS 2711, a-\Y OF OCTOBER, 6'li'l a· . .- l;, . · 

-~~E~~9~~D~~~~:~t~]• .. · ~~~ , u ·'sr,' 
Ml ·•,o· .. ··~ 
RE I SURVEYOR /6923 ·•, , ~ i: \' 0 . ,,' 

"' " "" 
8/EDENBACH SURVEYING, INC. DRAWN 8Y: MDN l),17E': 10-27-08 SCAJ.E: I• 200' 

:,CIO ...,- I'll«. ~ OIIIO "1D< 
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